

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	SR	21-0316			
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed	
			In control:	County Executive Office	
On agenda:	5/1 <i>°</i>	1/2021			
Title:	Resolution approving a Loan Agreement between the County of Nevada and the Oak Tree Park and Recreation District for an essential park and recreation capital improvement project, for the period from May 11, 2021 through June 30, 2022, and authorizing the County Executive Officer to enter into and execute this and additional similar Loan Agreements with Bear River Park and Recreation District and Western Gateway Park and Recreation District, with allocated amounts not to exceed \$177,952 for each District.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Recreation (52), Special Districts (37)				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. RES 21-150 Approving Loan Agreement with Oak Tree Park & Rec District, 2. Staff Report County Loan Agreement 2021 (2), 3. County Loan Agreement Reso (2), 4. Per Capita Grant Loan Agreement_ke_mp				
Date	Ver.	Action By	A	ction	Result
5/11/2021	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISO	DRS A	dopted.	Pass

Resolution approving a Loan Agreement between the County of Nevada and the Oak Tree Park and Recreation District for an essential park and recreation capital improvement project, for the period from May 11, 2021 through June 30, 2022, and authorizing the County Executive Officer to enter into and execute this and additional similar Loan Agreements with Bear River Park and Recreation District and Western Gateway Park and Recreation District, with allocated amounts not to exceed \$177,952 for each District.